

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15295/2012

RAVINDER VISHNU PUNDLIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGPUR UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The right of respondent Nos.1 to 4 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted vide order dated 29.8.2013.

Dasti report in respect of respondent No.5 is awaited.

List again on 3.10.2013.

|  
|  
|rd

|  
|  
|

|  
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|  
|  
|