

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15295/2012

RAVINDER VISHNU PUNDLIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGPUR UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 03/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.5 - State of Maharashtra seems to have been served through dasti but the requisite affidavit in support of it has not been filed on record by the learned counsel for the petitioner. Omission be rectified within three weeks.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete and their right to file counter affidavit has been exhausted.

List again on 15.11.2013.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	