

"  
ITEM NO.46

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15295/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2011 in WP No.2480/1994 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAVINDER VISHNU PUNDLIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGPUR UNIVERSITY & ORS.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2014 This Petition was called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vilash Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of  
service on the standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra within  
a week.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Kalyani Gupta ]  
Court Master