

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15295/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/08/2011 in WP No. 2480/1994 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

RAVINDER VISHNU PUNDLIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGPUR UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 06/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,AOR

Mr. S. Padhan,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents,
four weeks' time is granted for filing reply. Liberty is also
granted to respondent No.1. to file additional affidavit within
four weeks.

Call after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.01.07

17:19:06 IST

COURT MASTER

Reason: