

LISTED ON: 09.03.2015
BEFORE COURT NO.:7
ITEM NO.:6

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15295 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

RAVINDER VISHNU PUNDLIK ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

NAGPUR UNIVERSITY & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th February, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks".

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, counsel for the Respondent No.1 has not filed Additional Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 26th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1.Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate
- 2.Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Advocate
- 3.Mr.A.P. Mayee,Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK